




Kelas : A2 : Tourism Anthropologies & Philosophies

Prodi : Hotel Services : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

TANGGAL

PERTEMUAN

Bab : Introduction

Uraian:

Bab : Culture

Uraian: Definition Connection to tourism

Bab : Hands on project

Uraian: 1. Visual Ethnography 2. Written

ethnography

Bab : Tourism and Cultural Competence

Uraian: 1. Definition of cultural competence 2. 

Types of cultural incompetence 3. The objective of 

developing cultural competence within

tourism

Bab : Culture Change and tourism dynamics

Uraian:

Bab : Culture as tourism resource

Uraian:

Bab : Cultural Resource as Tourism

Resource

Uraian: 1. Defining cultural resource 2. Defining 

tourism resource 3. Culture as the

major tourism resource

Bab : UTS Photostory
1. The needs of visual skills in tourism

industry

Uraian:

2. The element of tourism photostory

1. Defining Visual ethnography

2. Photostory as a part of visual ethnography

Bab : Over Tourism

Uraian:

Bab : Culture and Travel Motivation I

Uraian:

Bab : Travel Motivation II

Uraian:

Bab : Types of tourists motivation and type of tourists. 2.

12 10/19/2023 Uraian:
Alocentric, mid centric and phsycocentric 

type

Bab : Paradox of Tourism

Uraian:

Bab : Presentation II

Uraian:

Bab : Presentasi II

Uraian:

14 11/2/2023 1. Paper presentation. 2 Discussion

15 11/9/2023 1. Mocie presentation. 2 Discussion

11 10/12/2023

1. Travel motivation and motive of choosing a 

destination. 2. Subjective experience and 

actual atrraction

13 10/26/2023

negative impact of tourism. 2. The Impact on 

social, environmental and economic field.

9 9/28/2023

1. Definition of over tourism. 2. Over tourism 

and the limited carrying

capacity of destination

10 10/5/2023

1. Definition of travel motivation. 2. From 

travel motivation to travel action. 3. 

Individual and external

factors

7 9/14/2023

1. Element of Natural Resource 2. Element of 

Cultural Resource 3. Element Cultural 

Resource as Tourism Resource

8 9/21/2023

3. Order of photos, sequences, story, emotion 

and information

5 8/31/2023

1. The dynamic trait of culture shaping a 

regular culture change. 2. The connection 

between culture change and tourist behavior

6 9/7/2023

1. Definition of tourism resource. 2 The 

example of culture as the majore

tourism resource

3 8/15/2023

1. Paper assignment explanation. 2. Short 

movie assigment explanation

4 8/24/2023

1. The ability to interact with people from 

different cultural backgrounds 2. The inability 

to interact with people from different cultural 

backgrounds 3. Having cultural competence is 

a must in the tourism industry, it leads to the 

understanding of guest culture and

improve the management services.

1 8/3/2023

1. Class Agreement. 2. Personal

Introduction, 3. Subject Introduction: 

definition of tourism anthropology

2 8/10/2023

1. What is culture, 2. Culture as a result of 

adaptation toward certain environtment. 2. 

The nature of culture
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List Kegiatan Pengajaran SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

No POKOK BAHASAN SUB POKOK BAHASAN CATATAN



3/8/2023 10/8/2023 15-08-2023 24-08-2023 31-08-2023 7/9/2023 14-09-2023 21-09-2023 28-09-2023 5/10/2023 12/10/2023 19-10-2023 26-10-2023 2/11/2023 9/11/2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 2211397399 Aisyah Givanza Dinar Putri A2 √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

2 2201397135 Aldiansyah Rosenna D √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ X 3 12 80  %

3 2211397400 Aninditaning Pertiwi Lazuardi A2 X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

4 2211397401 Aulia Akbar Fitria Dewi A2 √ X X X √ X X √ √ √ X X X X X 10 5 33.33  %

5 2211397402 Dandy Abraham Manoe A2 X X X X X √ X X X X X X X X X 14 1 6.67  %

6 2211397403 Dhiya Salsabila A2 X √ √ X √ √ X √ √ X √ X √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

7 2201397146 Farrel Yassar Rizqullah D X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

8 2211397405 Jeffry Prakoja A2 √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

9 2211397406 Mohd Shafiq A2 √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X 2 13 86.67  %

10 2211397407 Mustaqima Arief A2 X √ √ X X √ X √ √ X √ √ X √ X 7 8 53.33  %

11 2211397408 Naufal Arkan Priwihart A2 √ X X X X X √ √ √ X X X X X X 11 4 26.67  %

12 2201397122 Naufal Yuan Al Risyaf C √ √ X √ √ √ √ X √ X √ √ √ X X 5 10 66.67  %

13 2201397087 Oktaviani Seja Pera B X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

14 2211397409 Patricia Gretchen Anabel W A2 √ X √ X X √ √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

15 2211397410 Pramudipta Rayyan Yusayudha A2 X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X 3 12 80  %

16 2211397411 Ravanelly Alifia Margaretha A2 X X X X X √ √ X √ X X X X X X 12 3 20  %

17 2211397412 Ririn Siska Kusuma A2 X X X X X X X √ √ X X X √ X X 12 3 20  %

18 2211397413 Rivansa Primaskara A2 X X √ X X X X √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ 7 8 53.33  %

19 2211397414 Rizqi Fajar Ramadhan A2 √ √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 3 12 80  %

20 2211397415 Roger Julian Supraja A2 X X X X X X X √ √ √ X X X X X 12 3 20  %

21 2211397416 Rossana Febriyana Stella A2 √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 2 13 86.67  %

22 2211397417 Rossi Amelia A2 √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

23 2211397418 Salsabila A2 X X √ X X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X X 8 7 46.67  %

24 2211397419 Sekar Amaranisa A2 √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

25 2211397420 Vincentius Abhisa Danesvara A2 X X X X X X X √ √ X X X X X X 13 2 13.33  %

26 2211397421 Yeni Elok Permadya Putri A2 √ √ √ X X √ X √ √ X X √ √ X X 7 8 53.33  %

27 2211397398 Yoma Muhammad Yono A2 √ X X X √ X X √ X X √ X √ √ √ 8 7 46.67  %

28 2211397422 Yudha Joy Marchiano A2 √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

29 2211397423 Zulham Ardyan Syah A2 X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

KETERANGAN :

( * ) (√) ( X )

( S ) ( I )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan : HADIR : Tanpa ada keterangan

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan) : IJIN (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)

KETERANGAN

S I X ∑ %

: Tourism Anthropologies & Philosophies

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

(1+2)

No NIM NAMA Klas

TANGGAL PERTEMUAN

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

PRESENSI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

KLAS : A2 Hotel Services MATA KULIAH



No NIM NAMA Klas NILAI

1 2211397399 Aisyah Givanza Dinar Putri A2 B

2 2201397135 Aldiansyah Rosenna D A

3 2211397400 Aninditaning Pertiwi Lazuardi A2 A

4 2211397401 Aulia Akbar Fitria Dewi A2 B

5 2211397402 Dandy Abraham Manoe A2

6 2211397403 Dhiya Salsabila A2 A

7 2201397146 Farrel Yassar Rizqullah D

8 2211397405 Jeffry Prakoja A2 A

9 2211397406 Mohd Shafiq A2 B

10 2211397407 Mustaqima Arief A2 A

11 2211397408 Naufal Arkan Priwihart A2 B

12 2201397122 Naufal Yuan Al Risyaf C C-N

13 2201397087 Oktaviani Seja Pera B

14 2211397409 Patricia Gretchen Anabel W A2 A

15 2211397410 Pramudipta Rayyan Yusayudha A2 B

16 2211397411 Ravanelly Alifia Margaretha A2

17 2211397412 Ririn Siska Kusuma A2

18 2211397413 Rivansa Primaskara A2 A

19 2211397414 Rizqi Fajar Ramadhan A2 B

20 2211397415 Roger Julian Supraja A2

21 2211397416 Rossana Febriyana Stella A2 A

22 2211397417 Rossi Amelia A2 A

23 2211397418 Salsabila A2 C-N

24 2211397419 Sekar Amaranisa A2 A

25 2211397420 Vincentius Abhisa Danesvara A2

26 2211397421 Yeni Elok Permadya Putri A2 A

27 2211397398 Yoma Muhammad Yono A2 B

28 2211397422 Yudha Joy Marchiano A2 A

29 2211397423 Zulham Ardyan Syah A2 A

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA
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